BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro's 2023 Integrated Resource Plan Annual Update Filing)))	File No. EO-2023-0212
In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West's 2023 Integrated Resource Plan Annual Update Filing))	File No. EO-2023-0213

NOTICE OF ERRATA TO ANNUAL INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN UPDATE

COMES NOW, Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("EMM") and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("EMW") (collectively, "Evergy," or the "Company"), and for their respective *Notice of Errata to Annual Update* ("Errata"), states as follows:

- 1. On June 15, 2023, EMM and EMW filed their respective Integrated Resource Plan ("IRP") Annual Update ("IRP Update")
- 2. After filing, the Company discovered errors in tables within the Executive Summary, as detailed below. Preferred Plan summaries in other sections of the IRP Updates are correct.

EMM IRP Update: Corrected the indicated portions of Table 4 as follows:

Thermal Additions	338 MW I	Lawrence 5 to 176 MW in 2023
	NG in 2024	143 MW in 2023 <u>5/2024</u>
		781 MW in 2027
		338 MW Lawrence 5 to
		NG in 2028
		521 MW in 2028
		238 MW in 2032

EMW IRP Update: Corrected the indicated portions of Table 4 as follows:

Solar Additions	350 MW in 2023, 2024	190 MW in 2024	300 MW in 2026
	500 MW in 2028, 2029,	300 MW in 2028	150 MW in 2027
	2030, 2031, 2032, 2033,	450 MW in 2029,	300 MW in 2028, 2029, 2030,
	2034, 2035	2030, 2031, 2032,	2031
	150 MW in 2036	2033, 2034, 2035	150 MW in 2033, 2034, 2040
		150 MW in 2036	450 MW in 2041

- 3. Included with this Errata are corrected versions of EMM's and EMW's respective IRP Updates, as indicated above.
- 4. There are no changes to the appendices filed with EMM's and EMW's respective IRP Updates.
- 5. The Company does not believe submitting these corrections will prejudice any party's ability to address the IRP Update.

WHEREFORE, EMM and EMW submit this Errata to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission").

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, #39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street Kansas City, MO 64105

Phone: (816) 556-2314 Fax: (816) 556-2787

roger.steiner@evergy.com

ATTORNEYS FOR EVERGY MISSOURI METRO AND EVERGY MISSOURI WEST

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, transmitted by facsimile or electronically mailed to all counsel of record this 23rd day of June 2023.

Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner